treasury not specially appropriated or set aside for other
.purposes.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 8, 1903.

". r- N°. MS. CHAPTER 141.

An act to amend sections four (4) and twelve (12)
of chapter two hundred and thirty-three (233) of the
General Lows of 1897, as amended by chapter three hun-
dred and twenty-two (322) of the General Laws of 1901,

contagious entitled, "An act to prevent the spread of contagious and
diseases . , . T * . • , - , , - , , »among cattle, infectious diseases among domestic animals in this state.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section four (4) of chapter two
hundred and thirty-three (233) of the General Laws of
1897, as amended by chapter three hundred and twenty-

two (322) of the General La\vs of 1901 be and the same
is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Section 4. Xo animal shall be killed by any of the
boards of health herein mentioned until it shall first have
been adjudged to be infected with a contagious or in-

[...]

one hundred and seventy-five (1/5) of the General Laics
of 1895, entitled "An act to revise and codify the Insur-
ance Lines of the State."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. That section thirty-two (32) of chapter
one hundred and seventy-five (175) of the General Laws

H. F.